

CLARKSTON PUBLIC ART ADVISORY COMMITTEE APPLICATION

APPLICATION CRITERIA:

The Clarkston Public Art Advisory Committee membership will consist of Ten (10) Clarkston resident members - Four (4) will be appointed by the Mayor, and Six (6) who will be appointed by the City Council. Additionally, one City Council members (appointed by a majority vote of the City Council) will serve on the Public Arts Committee and will act as the primary liaison between the Public Art Advisory Committee and the Clarkston City Council and staff.

Residents of the City of Clarkson, 18 years of age and older, may submit an application for Public Art Advisory Committees.

All appointments to the Public Art Committee shall be for a two (2) year term. Members may be removed or replaced at the discretion of the Mayor or City Council, consistent with the original appointing authority.

The Public Art Advisory Committee is tasked:

- Advise the Mayor, City Council, and City Manager with recommendations on the arts for approval.
- study, assess, and render advice on projects, plans, partnerships, and City programs related to art, and shall bring forth any issues or concerns to the City's elected officials about public art
- will recommend art projects that may be implemented within the City and collect data and disseminate information on city art in other communities for further development of art initiatives
- will work to promote private-public partnerships for the benefit of art along trails, streets, and within public parts

APPLICATION SUBMISSION:

Mail, or e-mail completed application to:

City of Clarkston Attn: Public Art - City Clerk 1055 Rowland Street Clarkston, Georgia 30021

Email application to Tracy Ashby: tashby@cityofclarkston.com Phone: 404-296-6489

Google Docs application available on website



CLARKTON PUBLIC ART ADVISORY COMMITTEE APPLICATION

First Name:			Last Name:	
Home Address:				Years in Clarkston:
Phone Number:	Cell	Home	E-mail:	
Work (if applicable) Company:			Title:	
Work Phone Number:			E-mail:	

Please explain why you are, interested in serving on the Public Art Advisory Committee. Please be sure to include any pertinent community and professional experience or special strengths and skills.

I understand that Clarkston Public Art Advisory committee positions are held for a term of two years. However, I also understand that all Clarkston Public Art Advisory Committee decisions are subject to the discretion of the Mayor or City Council of Clarkston.

Applicant's Signature: _____